RE 6/1/07		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	-23-2009	United States Patent and Trademark Office	
		:T 	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent aı	03564715	uocuments or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and a	ddress of receiving party(ies)	
	Name: Joan Tom	Name: Joan Tomich	
Toni L. Nitz	Internal Addres	ss:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address	Street Address: 6875 Walsh Rd.	
Execution Date(s) May 21, 2009  Assignment  Merger			
	City: Gagetown		
Security Agreement Change of I  Joint Research Agreement	Name		
Government Interest Assignment	State: Michigan		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Licens	e Country: us	Zip:48735	
Other		(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X No	
4. Application or patent number(s):		ng filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent N		
12/006,485			
Additional no	umbers attached?	X No	
5. Name and address to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:	nce 6. Total numb	er of applications and patents	
Name: Robert L. McKellar	7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00	
Internal Address:		, o	
	X Authorized	d to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 784 S. Poseyville Rd.	Enclosed		
Street Address. 764 5.1 oseyvine na.	None requ	uired (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Midland	8. Payment Ir	nformation	
State: Michigan Zip: 48640			
Phone Number: <u>989-631-4551</u>	Denosit A	ccount Number 13-2492	
Fax Number: 989-631-4584	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Authorized User Name Robert L. McKellar	
Email Address: rlmckellar@msh-iplaw.com	Authoriz	ed User Name Robert L. Wickella	
	illan	June 17, 2009	
Signal		Date	
Robert L. McKellar		Total number of pages including cover 3 sheet, attachments, and documents:	
————Name of Person Signir	ng	Shoot, attack	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT

I, Toni L. Nitz, residing at 5085 Lange Road, Sebewaing, Michigan 48759, surviving daughter and Personal Representative of the Estate of Wayne K. Tomich, deceased, have received an order from the Court for assignment of an invention and patent application for an

## IMPROVED WALL MOUNTED LOG CHUTE

for which a United States patent application was filed on January 3, 2008, as Serial Number 12/006,485, and,

WHEREAS, Joan Tomich, residing at 6875 Walsh Road, Gagetown, Michigan 48735 (hereinafter "Joan Tomich") is desirous of acquiring the said invention and said patent and the Knowhow associated therewith:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, to me in hand paid by Joan Tomich, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Joan Tomich, her successors, and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said Patent of the United States, and the Knowhow therefore, to have and to hold for her own use and behoof and the use and behoof of her successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same might be enjoyed by me if this sale and assignment had not been made; and

HEREBY AGREE to execute all instruments and documents within my power which may be necessary for the carrying out of this assignment in full, and

HEREBY FURTHER ASSIGN unto the said Joan Tomich her successors, and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in the said patent, and Knowhow, throughout all countries foreign to the United States, and do hereby ratify any acts of the said Joan Tomich her successors and assigns, in applying for patents therefore in her own name in countries where such procedure is proper and do agree to execute applications for said invention in the several countries where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventors, and to execute assignments of such applications and the patents to be obtained therefore to the said Joan Tomich her successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 022864 FRAME: 0727

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand this $\frac{\partial I}{\partial x}$ day of $\frac{\partial x}{\partial x}$ , 2009.
By: Dog: A Dity
Date: 5'-21-09 Toni L. Nitz
STATE OF MICHIGAN )
) SS,
COUNTY OF Tuscola)
On this $31^{st}$ day of $909$ , 2009, before me personally
appeared Toni L. Nitz to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument and acknowledged that she executed the same as her free act and deed.
Notary Public
Assistant Country C. T. Co. a. la.
Acting in the County of

PATENT REEL: 022864 FRAME: 0728

**RECORDED: 06/01/2009**